

Portland General Electric Company Legal Department 121 SW Salmon Street • Portland, Oregon 97204 503-464-8926 • Facsimile 503-464-2200 **Douglas C. Tingey** Associate General Counsel

February 19, 2016

Via Electronic Filing

Oregon Public Utility Commission Attention: Filing Center PO Box 1088 Salem OR 97308-1088

Re: UM 1623 – Application for Deferral Accounting of Excess Pension Costs and Carrying Costs on Cash Contributions

Attention Filing Center:

Enclosed for filing in Docket UM 1623 is the **Cross-Examination Statement** of Portland General Electric Company.

Thank you in advance for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Douglas C. Tingey Associate General Counsel

DCT:jrb Enclosures

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

UM 1623

In the Matter of

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY'S

Application for Deferral Accounting of Excess Pension Costs and Carrying Costs on Cash Contributions

CROSS-EXAMINATION STATEMENT OF PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

Pursuant to the Administrative Law Judge's Ruling on February 16, 2016, Portland General Electric Company ("PGE") submits this cross-examination statement for the hearing on March 2, 2016.

PGE does not intend to conduct cross-examination of any of the other parties' witnesses at this hearing. However, PGE reserves the right to question any witnesses examined during the hearing regarding testimony offered during the hearing.

DATED this 19th day of February, 2016.

Respectfully submitted,

Douglas C. Tingey, OSB No. 044366 Associate General Counsel Portland General Electric Company 121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC1301 Portland, Oregon 97204 (503) 464-8692 (phone) (503) 464-2200 (fax) doug.tingey@pgn.com